
2025 Stafford/Hednesford Events Venue

17 July 2025 Thursday Skirmish

24 July 2025 Thursday Skirmish

27 July 2025 Rd 5 Summer series

31 July 2025 Thursday Skirmish

04-03/August/2025 Rd 4 BRCA 2WD Stafford

07 August 2025 Thursday Skirmish

14 August 2025 Thursday Skirmish

17 August 2025 Rd 6 Summer series

21 August 2025 Thursday Skirmish

28 August 2025 Last Thursday Skirmish Outdoors

04 September 2025 First Thursday Indoor Race night

07 September 2025 Rd 7 Summer Series

11 September 2025 Thursday Indoor Race night

18 September 2025 Thursday Indoor Race night

25 September 2025 Thursday Indoor Race night

02 October 2025 Thursday Indoor Race night

09 October 2025 Thursday Indoor Race night

12 October 2025 Mardave GP-25

16 October 2025 Thursday Indoor Race night

23 October 2025 Thursday Indoor Race night

30 October 2025 Thursday Indoor Race night

06 November 2025 Thursday Indoor Race night

13 November 2025 Thursday Indoor Race night

15-16 November 2025 1/12 National Rounds 3 & 4

04 December 2025 Thursday Indoor Race night

11 December 2025 Thursday Indoor Race night

18 December 2025 Last Thursday Race night of 2025

25 December 2025 HAPPY CHIRSTMAS EVERYONE

27 or 28 December 2025 5 Hour Endurance Re-Run TBC

08 January 2026 First Thursday Race Night of 2026


